TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627565

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment and Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900596573		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Finance Company		02/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callodine Commercial Finance, LLC
Street Address:	Two International Place
Internal Address:	Suite 1830
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	5103779	AQUORAL				
Registration Number:	2961496	AVAR CLEANSER				
Registration Number:	2978865	AVAR GREEN				
Registration Number:	2990233	AVAR				
Registration Number:	2962635	AVAR-E GREEN				
Registration Number:	2974225	AVAR-E				
Registration Number:	4038023	BIOCOMP PHARMA				
Registration Number:	3944889	BIOCOMP PHARMA				
Registration Number:	1163374	CALCET				
Registration Number:	3829349	CITRAMIX				
Registration Number:	3636678	CITRANATAL ASSURE				
Registration Number:	4638255	CITRANATAL BASIC				
Registration Number:	3819419	CITRANATAL B-CALM				
Registration Number:	5448840	CITRANATAL BLOOM				
Registration Number:	3832840	CITRANATAL HARMONY				
Registration Number:	5587153	CITRANATAL MEDLEY				
Registration Number:	3399449	CITRANATAL				
		TRADEMARK				

900598163 REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0426

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4664912	COMPETE
Registration Number:	5402478	COMPETE
Registration Number:	0960280	COMPETE
Registration Number:	4610966	COMPETE
Registration Number:	3349190	ELETONE
Registration Number:	4314533	ELETONE
Registration Number:	5539991	ELETONE TWINPACK
Registration Number:	5080831	EPIC FULFILLMENT
Registration Number:	5481786	ESPADA DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	5408095	ESPADA DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	0995562	FERRALET
Registration Number:	3871333	FERR-EASE
Registration Number:	0618910	FOSFREE
Registration Number:	1717365	GLYDERM
Registration Number:	1784734	HEAT GUARD
Registration Number:	4167986	HYOPHEN
Registration Number:	3815514	LITHOSTAT
Registration Number:	1090683	MAXILUBE
Registration Number:	4038024	BCP
Registration Number:	3941201	ВСР
Registration Number:	4314531	
Registration Number:	0816050	
Registration Number:	2189370	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	2189371	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	4750385	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	2561416	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	4822679	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	4750384	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	2558250	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	4822678	MISSION PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	5322272	MISSION PHARMACAL RXPORT
Registration Number:	5177239	MISSION PHARMACAL RXPORT
Registration Number:	3901675	NATACHEW
Registration Number:	2813611	OVACE
Registration Number:	5455014	PATIENT BRIDGE
Registration Number:	3336299	PHARMA-SEAL
Registration Number:	3835930	PHARMA-SEAL NITROPAK
Registration Number:	4168084	PHOSPHASAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5300788	RXPORT
Registration Number:	5177238	RXPORT
Registration Number:	5423754	STOP DROP GO
Registration Number:	4122937	TEXACORT
Registration Number:	4164908	THE SPORTS DRINK IN A PILL
Registration Number:	0863019	THIOLA
Registration Number:	1560431	THIOLA
Registration Number:	4632504	THIOLA
Registration Number:	5904582	THIOLA EC
Registration Number:	3029927	TINDAMAX
Registration Number:	3959592	URIBEL
Registration Number:	1293854	UROCIT
Registration Number:	4168124	USTELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011766-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page1.tif

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page2.tif

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page3.tif

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page4.tif

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page5.tif

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page6.tif

source=Callodine (Mission) - 3B Assignment Assumption of Grant of Trademark Security Interest (Executed) (002)#page7.tif

 $source = Callodine \ (Mission) - 3B \ Assignment \ Assumption \ of \ Grant \ of \ Trademark \ Security \ Interest \ (Executed) \ (002) \#page 8.tif$

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

February 10, 2021

This ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of February 9, 2021, (this "Assignment and Assumption") is made by **GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02199 (USA) as agent (in such capacity, the "Assignor") and **CALLODINE COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability corporation, with an address of Two International Place, Suite 1830, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (USA) as successor agent (in such capacity, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 4, 2020, by and between **MISSION PHARMACAL COMPANY**, a Texas corporation, with its principal address at 10999 1H 10 West, Suite 1000, San Antonio Texas 78230 (USA) (the "Existing Grantor"), and the Assignor, as agent (as heretofore, amended, modified and supplemented, the "Existing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks"), the Existing Grantor granted to the Assignor the security interest in, among other collateral, the Existing Trademarks (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated February 4, 2020, and recorded on February 5, 2020 with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6856, Frame 0742, the Existing Grantor granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in all of the Existing Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Existing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks), including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Existing Trademarks");

WHEREAS, among others, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Agency Transfer Agreement, dated as February 9, 2021 (the "<u>Transfer Agreement</u>"), whereby the Assignor transferred to the Assignee, among other things, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Existing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to confirm its transfer of all of its rights and obligations under the Existing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to obtain from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Existing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, including the secured rights in the Existing Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE; FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, other than those contained in the Transfer Agreement, and the Assignee hereby assumes from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Existing Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and to the secured rights in and to the Existing Trademarks.

This assignment is made in accordance with and subject to the Transfer Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions of the Transfer Agreement and this assignment, the terms of the Transfer Agreement shall control.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

10054845

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE COMPANY,

as Agent

By: Name: Oswald C. Street, IV

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Assignment Notice - Mission - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

ASSIGNEE:

CALLODINE COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as successor Agent

Name: David Vega

Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0432

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks	Owner	Reg./App.	Status	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
		<u>Date</u>			or Application No.
Aquoral®	Mission	12/20/2016	Registered	United States	5103779
Avar Cleanser®	Mission	6/7/2005	Registered	United States	2961496
Avar Green®	Mission	7/26/2005	Registered	United States	2978865
Avar®	Mission	8/30/2005	Registered	United States	2990233
Avar-E Green®	Mission	6/14/2005	Registered	United States	2962635
Avar-E®	Mission	7/19/2005	Registered	United States	2974225
BioComp Pharma® (Class 35)	Mission	10/11/2011	Registered	United States	4038023
BioComp Pharma® (Class 42)	Mission	4/12/2011	Registered	United States	3944889
Calcet®	Mission	8/4/1981	Registered	United States	1163374
Citramix®	Mission	8/3/2010	Registered	United States	3829349
Citranatal Assure®	Mission	6/9/2009	Registered	United States	3636678
Citranatal Basic®	Mission	11/11/2014	Registered	United States	4638255
Citranatal B- Calm®	Mission	7/13/2010	Registered	United States	3819419
Citranatal Bloom®	Mission	4/17/2018	Registered	United States	5448840
Citranatal Essence TM	Mission	8/25/2017	Allowed	United States	87/583,763
Citranatal Harmony®	Mission	8/10/2010	Registered	United States	3832840
Citranatal Medley®	Mission	10/16/2018	Registered	United States	5587153
Citranatal®	Mission	3/18/2008	Registered	United States	3399449

<u>Trademarks</u>	Owner	Reg./App.	Status	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	
		<u>Date</u>			or Application No.	
Compete & Design®	Mission	12/30/2014	Registered	United States	4664912	
Compete & Design® (Bolt Design)	Mission	2/13/2018	Registered	United States	5402478	
Compete®	Mission	6/5/1973	Registered	United States	960280	
Compete®	Mission	9/23/2014	Registered	United States	4610966	
Eletone®	Mission	12/4/2007	Registered	United States	3349190	
Eletone & Design®	Mission	4/2/2013	Registered	United States	4314533	
Eletone Twinpack®	Mission	8/14/2018	Registered	United States	5539991	
Epic Fulfillment®	Mission	11/15/2016	Registered	United States	5080831	
Espada Dermatology & Design®	Mission	5/29/2018	Registered	United States	5481786	
Espada Dermatology®	Mission	2/20/2018	Registered	United States	5408095	
Ferralet®	Mission	10/15/1974	Registered	United States	995562	
Ferr-Ease®	Mission	11/2/2010	Registered	United States	3871333	
Fosfree®	Mission	1/10/1956	Registered	United States	618910	
Glyderm®	Mission	9/22/1992	Registered	United States	1717365	
Heat Guard®	Mission	7/27/1993	Registered	United States	1784734	
Hyophen®	BioComp	7/3/2012	Registered	United States	4167986	
Lithostat®	Mission	7/6/2010	Registered	United States	3815514	
Maxilube®	Mission	5/9/1978	Registered	United States	1090683	

<u>Trademarks</u>	Owner	Reg./App.	Status	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
		<u>Date</u>			or Application No.
Miscellaneous Design (BioComp Pharma)®	Mission	10/11/2011	Registered	United States	4038024
Miscellaneous Design (BioComp Pharma)®	Mission	4/5/2011	Registered	United States	3941201
Miscellaneous Design (Eletone Drop)®	Mission	4/2/2013	Registered	United States	4314531
Miscellaneous Design (Scale)®	Mission	10/4/1966	Registered	United States	816050
Mission Pharmacal & Design® (Class 10)	Mission	9/15/1998	Registered	United States	2189370
Mission Pharmacal & Design® (Class 5)	Mission	9/15/1998	Registered	United States	2189371
Mission Pharmacal & Design® (Class 5)	Mission	6/9/2015	Registered	United States	4750385
Mission Pharmacal & Design® (Classes 5 and 10)	Mission	4/16/2002	Registered	United States	2561416
Mission Pharmacal & Design® (Classes 5, 35, and 42)	Mission	9/29/2015	Registered	United States	4822679
Mission Pharmacal® (Class 5)	Mission	6/9/2015	Registered	United States	4750384
Mission Pharmacal® (Classes 5 and 10)	Mission	4/9/2002	Registered	United States	2558250

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg./App.	<u>Status</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
		<u>Date</u>			or Application No.
Mission Pharmacal® (Classes 5, 35, and 42)	Mission	9/29/2015	Registered	United States	4822678
Mission Pharmacal Rxport® (Class 35)	Mission	10/31/2017	Registered	United States	5322272
Mission Pharmacal Rxport® (Class 39)	Mission	4/4/2017	Registered	United States	5177239
Natachew®	Mission	1/4/2011	Registered	United States	3901675
Natafort TM	Mission	1/29/2018	Allowed	United States	87/775,210
Ovace®	Mission	2/10/2004	Registered	United States	2813611
Patient Bridge®	Mission	4/24/2018	Registered	United States	5455014
Pharma-Seal®	Mission	11/13/2007	Registered	United States	3336299
Pharma-Seal Nitropak®	Mission	8/17/2010	Registered	United States	3835930
Phosphasal®	BioComp	7/3/2012	Registered	United States	4168084
RxPort® (Class 35)	Mission	10/3/2017	Registered	United States	5300788
RxPort® (Class 39)	Mission	4/4/2017	Registered	United States	5177238
Stop•Drop•Go®	Mission	3/13/2018	Registered	United States	5423754
Supac TM	Mission	7/25/2019	Pending	United States	88/536,090
Texacort®	Mission	4/3/2012	Registered	United States	4122937
The Sports Drink in a Pill®	Mission	6/26/2012	Registered	United States	4164908
Therabid™	Mission	5/20/2016	Pending	United States	87/045,518
Thera-Vera TM	Mission	7/11/2018	Allowed	United States	88/034,135
Thiola®	Mission	1/7/1969	Registered	United States	863019

Trademarks	Owner	Reg./App. Date	Status	Jurisdiction	Registration No. or Application No.
Thiola®	Mission	10/17/1989	Registered	United States	1560431
Thiola®	Mission	11/4/2014	Registered	United States	4632504
Thiola CR TM	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,445
Thiola DR TM	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,473
Thiola EC®	Mission	11/5/2019	Registered	United States	5904582
Thiola ER TM	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,481
Thiola IR™	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,462
Thiola MR TM	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,468
Thiola XL TM	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,451
Thiola XR TM	Mission	8/16/2018	Allowed	United States	88/081,456
Tindamax®	Mission	12/13/2005	Registered	United States	3029927
Uribel®	Mission	5/10/2011	Registered	United States	3959592
Urocit®	Mission	9/11/1984	Registered	United States	1293854
Ustell®	BioComp	7/3/2012	Registered	United States	4168124

RECORDED: 02/11/2021